## SILUER COMET 10K 3.9.2013

PUT A SPRING IN YOUR STEP



15<sup>th</sup> Annual Silver Comet 10k - Saturday March 9<sup>th</sup>, 2013 – 8:00am

Registration: Early \$30 (by 1/31/13) \$35 (thru 3/7/13) Race Day \$40

Run the Silver Comet 10k! The super fast, PR setting race on the Silver Comet Trail -Atlanta's fastest 2013 Peachtree Qualifier.

Race proceeds benefit Cobb community programs and school running programs.

Race day registration/timing chip/# pick-up begins 6:00am - Kroger, 4875 Floyd Road, Mableton GA 30126

Start & Finish Line mats/splits & bib tags provided by- Right on Time Productions.

## Tech tees for ALL finishers!

Results: Posted on active.com by 2:00pm Saturday March 9<sup>th</sup> to submit w/ 2013 Peachtree Apps!

Registration: On-line at www.active.com Or mail entry & application fee to: Silver Comet Races PO Box 362, Mableton, GA 30126-0362 Make Check Payable to "Silver Comet Races."

> Details and Questions: silvercometraces.com













## SILVER COMET 10k REGISTRATION FORM

Incomplete / Illegible applications WILL NOT be accepted. PLEASE SIGN

<b>-</b>	<u> </u>	•
Total Enclosed: \$	E-MAIL:	
Male/Female:	AGE on 3/9/13:	T-shirt: S M L XL XXL(+\$2)
Last Name:	First Name:	
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip: Tel:
ability to safely complete the run/walk. I assume all risks a course, all such risks being known and appreciated by me. which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned represents	ssociated with participation in this event including, but not limited to: fal In consideration of being allowed to participate in The Silver Comet F and agrees as follows: I agree, for myself and for my personal represer	ticipate unless I am medically able and properly trained to do so. I agree to abide by any decision of race officials relative to ralls, contact with other participants, effects of weather, including high heat and/or humidity, traffic and the conditions of the ra Races 15th Annual 10k on March 9, 2013 ("EVENT") and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency intatives, heirs, and next of kin, to hereby release, and discharge from any and all liability and waive any claim which I might sta sponsors, independent contractors, volunteers, representatives, successors & assigns (hereinafter Silver Comet Race Parties)

a result of any injury, including death, sustained by me or loss to my property while participating in this EVENT, whether caused by negligence, breach of warranty (express or implied) or otherwise and whether foreseen or unforeseen, while I am traveling to o from, or participating in the EVENT or resulting from my acceptance or use of any prizes awarded in connection therewith. I agree to indemnify and hold Silver Comet Races and each of its subsidiaries, affiliates and their respective officers, employees and representatives harmless from any and all liability, expense, loss and damage, and to provide a defense or to reimburse any cost that the Silver Comet Race Parties may incur if the Silver Comet Race Parties provides its own defense (including but not limited to reasonable attorneys' fees and costs) in connection with any demand, claim or legal action, threatened or actual, including any third-party claim asserted against the Silver Comet Race Parties that arise wholly or in part out of my participation in this EVENT. I further agree that the Silver Comet Race Parties may subsequently use for publicity and promotional purposes my name, likeness, photograph, videotape or other recording of my participation in this EVENT. I consent to and permit emergency treatment, medical or otherwise, in the event of injury or illness to myself. I further release the Silver Comet Race Parties from any claim whatsoever on account of first aid, treatment or service rendered me during my participation in the EVENT. I understand that my entry to Silver Comet Races for March 9, 2013 is NON REFUNDABLE and NON TRANSFERRABLE if I am unable to participate on March 9, 2013 I am at least 18 years of age and legally competent to sign this release or this release is executed by my legal guardian on my behalf and therefore both me and my legal guardian and fully bound by this release and of the EVENT rules and have signed this document of my own free will. Having read this waiver and knowing these facts, and in consideration of your accepting my entry, I for myself and anyone entitled to act on my behalf, waive and release Silver Comet Races, Dana Greene, The Kroger Company, the event committee, all other sponsors, invitees, participants, vendors and their successors and heirs from all claims of liabilities of any kind arising out of my participation in this event though liability may arise out of negligence on the part of the persons named in this waiver. This release shall be binding upon successors, my representatives, heirs, executors, assigns, transferees and me.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THE FOREGOING RELEASE AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS AND SIGN IT WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF THIS SIGNIFICANCE. Dated this \_ dav of

## Signature (parents' signature if applicant is under 18 years old)

**Date** 

For our records, PLEASE TELL US where you learned about this race